
ROTA OF SERVICES FOR DECEMBER 2025 

 

Sunday 7 December: Advent 2 

P 9.30am 

11.00am 

11.00am 

3.30pm 

4.00pm 

Crowfield 

Coddenham 

Gosbeck 

Earl Stonham 

Hemingstone 

Christingle 

Holy Communion 

Advent Carol Service 

Christingle 

Evening Prayer 

Isaiah 11. 1-10 

Romans 15. 4-13 

Matthew 3. 1-12 

 

Wednesday 10 December         

 10.30am Earl Stonham Holy Communion Isaiah 40. 25-end 

Matthew 11. 28-end 

    

Saturday 13 December         

 4.00pm Stonham Parva Carols by Candlelight  

 

Sunday 14 December: Advent 3  

P 10.30am 

11.00am 

11.00am 

11.00am 

5.00pm 

Stonham Aspal 

Hemingstone 

Creeting St Mary 

Earl Stonham 

Creeting St Peter 

Carols for All 

Holy Communion 

Toy and Gift Service 

Toy and Gift Service 

Christmas Lights with Toys and Gifts 

Isaiah 35. 1-10 

James 5. 7-10 

Matthew 11. 2-11 

 

Wednesday 17 December         

 6.30pm  Stonham Aspal Carol Singing meet at Does Field  

 

Thursday 18 December         

 9.00am Creeting St Mary School Christingle  

 7.00pm Earl Stonham Carols on the Green  

        

Friday 19 December         

 2.00pm Stonham Aspal  School end of term service  

 

Sunday 21 December: Advent 4  

P 11.00am 

4.00pm 

4.00pm 

6.30pm 

6.30pm 

6.30pm 

Creeting St Peter 

Coddenham 

Hemingstone 

Creeting St Mary 

Gosbeck 

Stonham Aspal 

Holy Communion BCP 

Carol Service with  Choir 

Carol Service 

Carol Service with Choir 

Carol Service 

Carols round the Tree 

Isaiah 7. 10-16 

Romans 1. 1-7 

Matthew 1. 18-end 

 

 

Wednesday 24 December: Christmas Eve 

G

/

W 

3.30pm 

4.00pm 

6.30pm 

6.30pm 

7.00pm 

11.30pm 

Stonham Aspal  

Coddenham 

Creeting St Peter 

Earl Stonham 

Crowfield 

Stonham Aspal 

Crib Service 

Crib Service 

Carol Service 

Carol Service with Choir  

Carol Service 

Holy Communion 

Isaiah 52. 7-10 

Hebrews 1. 1-4 [5-12] 

John 1 1-14 

 

Thursday 25 December: Christmas Day 

G

/

W 

11.00am 

 

11.00am 

Hemingstone & 

Gosbeck 

Earl Stonham 

Morning Worship for Christmas Day 

Joint at Hemingstone 

Holy Communion 

Isaiah 52. 7-10 

Hebrews 1. 1-4 [5-12] 

John 1. 1-14  



 

Sunday 28 December: Christmas 1 

G

/

W 

10.00am 

 

 

Creeting St Mary Benefice Holy Communion 

 

Jeremiah 31. 15-17 

1 Corinthians 1. 26-29 

Matthew 2. 13-18  

 

Sunday 4 January: Christmas 2 

W 9.30am 

9.30am 

11.00am 

11.00am 

4.00pm 

Creeting St Peter 

Coddenham 

Crowfield 

Gosbeck 

Hemingstone 

Morning Worship 

Morning Worship 

Holy Communion 

Morning Worship 

Evening Prayer 

Isaiah 60. 1-6 

Ephesians 3. 1-12 

Matthew 2. 1-12 

 

Services are correct at the time of going to press but there may be some changes.  

Please check on the weekly notice sheet.  


