ROTA OF SERVICES FOR DECEMBER 2025

KO	IA OF SEI	AVICES FOR DECE	EVIDER 2023	
Sun	day 7 Dece	mber: Advent 2		
P	9.30am	Crowfield	Christingle	Isaiah 11. 1-10
	11.00am	Coddenham	Holy Communion	Romans 15. 4-13
	11.00am	Gosbeck	Advent Carol Service	Matthew 3. 1-12
		Earl Stonham	Christingle	
	4.00pm	Hemingstone	Evening Prayer	
	1	\mathcal{S}	<i>S</i> ,	
Wed	dnesday 10			
	10.30am	Earl Stonham	Holy Communion	Isaiah 40. 25-end
				Matthew 11. 28-end
Satı	urday 13 De	ecember		
Satt	4.00pm	Stonham Parva	Carols by Candlelight	
	поорш		curens by currengm	
Sun	day 14 Dec	ember: Advent 3		
P	10.30am	Stonham Aspal	Carols for All	Isaiah 35. 1-10
	11.00am	Hemingstone	Holy Communion	James 5. 7-10
	11.00am	Creeting St Mary	Toy and Gift Service	Matthew 11. 2-11
	11.00am	Earl Stonham	Toy and Gift Service	
	5.00pm	Creeting St Peter	Christmas Lights with Toys a	and Gifts
	1	C	2	
Wed	dnesday 17			
	6.30pm	Stonham Aspal	Carol Singing meet at Does I	Field
TI	1 10 D	. 1		
Ihu	ırsday 18 D		0.1. 1.01 1.1. 1	
	9.00am	Creeting St Mary	School Christingle	
	7.00pm	Earl Stonham	Carols on the Green	
Frid	lay 19 Dece	ember		
	2.00pm	Stonham Aspal	School end of term service	
	2.00pm	Stomani i ispai	sensor end or term service	
Sun	•	ember: Advent 4		
P	11.00am	Creeting St Peter	Holy Communion BCP	Isaiah 7. 10-16
	4.00pm	Coddenham	Carol Service with Choir	Romans 1. 1-7
	4.00pm	Hemingstone	Carol Service	Matthew 1. 18-end
	6.30pm	Creeting St Mary	Carol Service with Choir	
	6.30pm	Gosbeck	Carol Service	
	6.30pm	Stonham Aspal	Carols round the Tree	

	•	December: Christma		Issish 52, 7, 10
G	3.30pm	Stonham Aspal	Crib Service	Isaiah 52. 7-10
/	4.00pm	Coddenham	Crib Service	Hebrews 1. 1-4 [5-12]
W	6.30pm	Creeting St Peter	Carol Service	John 1 1-14
	6.30pm	Earl Stonham	Carol Service with Choir	
	7.00pm	Crowfield	Carol Service	
	11.30pm	Stonham Aspal	Holy Communion	
aru	d. 25 D	on the Class	D	
1 hu	irsday 25 D	ecember: Christmas	рау	

G 11.00am Hemingstone & Morning Worship for Christmas Day Isaiah 52. 7-10
/ Gosbeck Joint at Hemingstone Hebrews 1. 1-4 [5-12]
W 11.00am Earl Stonham Holy Communion John 1. 1-14

Sunday 28 December: Christmas 1

G	10.00am	Creeting St Mary	Benefice Holy Communion	Jeremiah 31. 15-17
/				1 Corinthians 1. 26-29
W				Matthew 2. 13-18

Sunday 4 January: Christmas 2

W	9.30am	Creeting St Peter	Morning Worship	Isaiah 60. 1-6
	9.30am	Coddenham	Morning Worship	Ephesians 3. 1-12
	11.00am	Crowfield	Holy Communion	Matthew 2. 1-12
	11.00am	Gosbeck	Morning Worship	
	4.00pm	Hemingstone	Evening Prayer	

Services are correct at the time of going to press but there may be some changes.

Please check on the weekly notice sheet.